Ny

PROCEEDINGS, 1929

Report of the Secretary-Treasurer for 1928
A%

I BEG to submit the following report of the activities of the Society
for the past year:

FINANCES

The Society ends the year with a credit balance of $169.99 with no
outstanding debts, $221.00 having been spent, as set forth in the finan-
cial statement.

MEMBERSHIP

The membership remains at just over thirty and several new mem-
bers are in prospect for 1929.

Arrears of subscriptions have again been reduced and now amount
to only about $16.00.

PROCEEDINGS

Number 25 of our Proceedings has been published recently at a cost
of $93.00. The demand for back numbers continues; quite a number
have been exchanged for the periodicals of other scientific bodies, and
sales to private individuals and universities amounted this year to $10.85.

LIBRARY

No purchases have been made this year for the library, but numer-
ous publications have been added which have been received in exchange

for ours.

Apvisory BoARD

One meeting of the special committee appointed to handle the pro-
posed publication on elementary entomology was held, and one meeting
of the Advisory Board took place during the past year. At both of
these meetings the form and matter of the above publication was dis-
cussed and some progress made, but considerable work still remains to

be performed.

R. GLENDENNING,

Hon. Secretary-Treasurer.



8 B. C. EnTtoMoLoGICAL SocieTy

Agassiz,

B. C., February 20th, 1929.

FixanciaL Statement 1928

Receipts
Jalance forward.......... . $ 65.25
Subscriptions ... 62.00
Sale of Proceedings........ 10.85
Bank interest. . ... 3.20
Provincial grant... . 250.00
$391.31

|

Iixpenditures
Cheque outstanding 1927 $ 9.88

Express ... . 2.10
Rent of meeting room........ 5.00
" Secretary’s honorarium.._.  50.00
Stamps .o 15.00
Rebinding library books.... 9.17
Ontario Society dues. ... 24.00
Subsn. “Pan-Pac. Ent.”.__. 2.25
Printing procedings No.
2y 93.33
Printing programmes_ 9.89
Sundries .70

Balance in bank._.._$299.46
Iless cheques out-

standing . 12947 169.99

$391.31

Certified correct,

Audited and found correct,

R. GLENDENNING,

Hon. Secretary-Treasurer.

J. WO EASTHAM, Honorary Auditor.

I~ ?\





